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Introduction & Context

Confidential

This report details the findings from a Members Survey undertaken for the Irish
Association for Counselling & Psychotherapy.

The study used a questionnaire that had been based on a previous survey completed by
the Association itself in 2013. The 2015 project was managed and reported by
Behaviour & Attitudes, with mails issuing to all members directly from B&A.

640 members participated in the survey, representing a good cross section of the
membership, by region, by category and indeed by age and speciality.

The survey aims to give an overview of members characteristics, attitudes and
perspective of the profession, as well as their feelings about the IACP itself.

Counselling and Psychotherapy is not registered by the State, but such a change may
occur in the future. Understanding Members’ attitudes to this potential change and its
implications for the profession and Association is particularly important.



Key Issues




Key Issues

e Overall perspectives of the IACP are positive with some suggestions being made in
relation to improvements to registration procedures etc. Students seem more
demanding of change than before.

e There is a reasonable level of awareness that the State may go on to develop its own
registration of the sector and this could lead to as many as a third deciding not to pay
both sets of registration fees.

e That said, there is a view that a body is required to represent the views of Members
and indeed to promote the discipline and profession to the public, to the media and to
the health services.

e Many within the profession continue to work part time and indeed the levels of fee and
hours worked haven't risen substantially since the previous study in 2013. That said,
most are content with the amount of work that they have. There is a clear enthusiasm
for the types of workshops and CPD events that the IACP continues to run.

e Navigating a course for the IACP in the run up to State registration will be important,
and it will be necessary to articulate a solid positioning which ensures continued
viability for the Association after State registration has been introduced. Members
evidently need a representative body and there is a clear promotional and positioning
challenge to be managed on behalf of the sector/profession.
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Membership Profile




Membership Overview

e Roughly half of the sample are Accredited Members, with a quarter Pre-Accredited, 9%
Students and 1 in 7 Accredited Supervisors. The structure of the membership base is
very similar to that seen in 2013 and indeed the average duration of membership is
largely similar, with a median length of membership of between 5 and 6 years.

e Roughly 3 in 10 work full time as Counsellors or Psychotherapists and those who do so
tend to be older and longer established. There is an notable gender difference in this
regard. 29% of male respondents indicating that they are full time
Counsellors/Psychotherapists, in comparison with just 27% of women.

e 2 out of 3 state that they are individual practitioners in private practice, with most of
the balance involved in charity or voluntary agency work to some extent. A quarter are
volunteers with such an agency and a fifth are employed by a voluntary agency.

e Those who work as individual practitioners are notably more likely to be older, whereas
those with voluntary agency involvement or indeed who are Students, tend to be
younger members by and large and often in the Pre-Accredited Members category.

e Most indicate that they would like to work somewhere between 10 and 15 hours a
week, so it is apparent that many don’t aim to be full time Counsellors at this stage.

e Half have another occupation, a slight increase on the level recorded in 2013 and
indeed this is much more likely among younger members.
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Sample profile
Base: All members: 640

Gender
%

Region

26-35 N
(6)

36-45
(20)

Male
(22)

Dublin

46-55
(34)
Rest of Leinster

Female

Munster

] o6 | Conn/Ulster

Figures in brackets = (2013) 76+ (*)

Members tend to be women and from broadly more middle aged backgrounds.

Significant concentration in Dublin and Leinster.

. .4 Q.A Gender
s \ - 82 Age
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Membership type and length of membership

Base: All members: 640

Membership Type

2013 2015
(705) (640)

Accredited Member

Accredited Supervisor

Student Member

Pre-Accredited Member

Affiliate Member
Inactive Accredited Member

- Length of Membership =

2013 2015
(705) (640)
% %
Under 2 years “
- years'
11-20 years -
20+ years

Half are accredited and active but almost 1 in 3 are students or pre-accredited.
Half (49%) have been a member for less than 5 years and nearly a quarter have been a member for

. 11-20 years. The median length of membership remains 5 — 6 years.
m @ Q1 What is your category of IACP Membership?
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Type of work as a Counsellor/Psychotherapist
Base: All members: 640

— Full time working —

Gender: %
Male

N
N

Female

Age:

Full time 26-35

(29%)

[ET
N

36-45

N
(OV)

46-55

(CY)
N

56-65

|

Part time

(71%) oo*

N
[00]

Region:
Dublin

N
O

N
(00}

Leinster
(2013)

Munster

Conn/Ulster

(O8]
o

Nearly a third of members work as a Counsellor/Psychotherapist on a full-time basis: men (and

moreso those mid 40’s to mid 60’s) and those living in Munster are more likely to work full time.

BA
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Q4 How would you describe your work as a Counsellor/Psychotherapist?




Current work situation
Base: All members: 640

%
N 67
N 65

DN 24
I 23

DN 18
I 18

Individual Practitioner in Private Practice

Volunteer with Voluntary Agency/Charity

Employed by a Voluntary Agency/Charity

Student

= 2013
m 2015

Individual Practitioner in Group Practice

NN N

Employed by Statutory body(i.e. HSE) =79
Employed by a school

Other

2 in 3 are in individual private practice and most others have a voluntary agency )

or charitable remit. This hasn’t changed in the recent past.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q3 Which of the following best describes your work situation as a Counsellor/Psychotherapist? 11
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Current work situation x Demographics
Base: All members: 640

All Gender Age Region
Members Male Female 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ Dub Rf;igf Muns C/‘L’Jrl‘s”
640 158 482 41 128 195 230 46 240 187 137 76

%

o
>

%

o
>

%

o
>

o
>

Individual Practitioner in Private
Practice

Volunteer with Voluntary
Agency/Charity

Employed by a Voluntary
Agency/Charity

o

Student
Individual Practitioner in Group
Practice ﬂ

Employed by Statutory body ¥4
Employed by a school Hilic @l
Other

e e s 2

e SICI I

nr G EEONEE
e 3 (M)

g BENEE
il
8 8 | X 8

G DR
I
o ENEN RN

Younger members tend to work with a voluntary agency/charity, whereas older

members are typically private practitioners.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q3 Which of the following best describes your work situation as a Counsellor/Psychotherapist? 12

Confidential




Current work situation x membership type & length

Base: All members:

All
Members

640
%

Individual Practitioner in Private
Practice

Volunteer with Voluntary
Agency/Charity

Employed by a Voluntary
Agency/Charity

Student

Individual Practitioner in Group
Practice

Employed by Statutory body ¥4
Employed by a school Hilic S
Other

Membership Type
Pre-

o Affiliate Inactive
- Member / Retired

18 10

X
X

Length of Membership

Less 55 .10 11-20 Over 20
than 2 ears ears ears ears
years Y Y Y Y

111 206 139 148 36

O 0 %0 % %0

Newer members typically volunteer with agencies/charities, whereas older members are

commonly individual practitioners.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q3 Which of the following best describes your work situation as a Counsellor/Psychotherapist? 13
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Ideal working week
Base: All members: 640

Gender Length of Membership
Male | Female Le;s than | , ¢ yrs [6-10 yrs Bl s
yrs yrs yrs
o/ 158 482 111 206 139 148 36
o % % % % % % %
Less than 5 hours per week - 8 6 ) 6 7 5 6
Over 10-15 hours per week 24 14 25 22 20 -
Over 15-20 hours per week 17 15 20 21 17 19
Over 20-25 hours per week 15 17 14 17 18 6
Over 25-30 hours per week 8 5 7 7 11 6
Over 30-35 hours per week 3 6 4 2 5 3
Over 35 hours per week 2 1 4 2 2 6

Newer members mostly aspire to working less than 10 hours per week. A notable

proportion (44%) would like to work an average of 6-15 hours per week.

. ¥
. \ - @ ‘ Q5 About how much time would you ideally like to work as a counsellor/psychotherapist?

Confidential
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Other occupations

Base: All members: 640 ) )
e Full time working

Gender:
N -

Female

Age:

Have another so-+5 N o>

| occupation

outside of » s6-55 [ 54
L E

counsellor/ 56-65
psychotherapist

(44%) oo+ [ 20

Region:

Conn/Ulster

No other

occupation
(56%)

(2013)

+5% point growth in the number also working outside of Counselling/Psychotherapy

compared to two years ago.

. ¥
. \ - @ ‘ Q7 Do you have another Occupation/s outside of Counselling/Psychotherapy?
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Other aspects of the job

Base: All members: 640

2015 Membership Type

Agcredited Accredited| Student |aceredited| printe |Iactve
: ;g:: 323 87 58 144 18 10%*
% % % % % % %
Giving talks to groups =3323 Bl 41 5 26 39 60
Supervisor =225 12 100 - 4 22 30
Mentoring pu . 4~ 22 34 3 15 17 50
Managing a practice =2201 24 32 = 15 11 20
Tutoring e 52 17 25 7 12 17 70
Coordinating clients =1f5 16 24 3 13 6 20
Researching g 13, 12 14 16 17 6 30
Youth work = 13 14 11 9 17 - 10
Writing policy =89 6 21 3 10 6 20
Giving career advice = 8 5 - 6 6 20
None 34 - 72 46 50 20

Mentoring, managing a practice, tutoring and coordinating clients all take up a mse”;ab'grships

sizeable amount of time. base

» 9
» \ - @ ‘ Q6 Besides Counselling/Psychotherapy, does your work encompass any of the following? 18
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Method of funding workshop/CPD event attendance

Base: All members: 640

2013
(705)
%

Self funded

Funded by
employer
Contribution from
employer

4 @ |
3
Other

2015
(640)

Self Funded 2015

Gender: %

Male | o5
Female | o>
Age:
26-35 NN oo
» 36-45 NN o5
46-55 [N oo
56-65 [ 52
66+ [N o:
Membership Type:
Accredited Member [N o3
Accredited Supervisor [ NG o1
student Member [N o7
Pre-Accredited Member _ 90
Affiliate Member _ 100
Inactive / Retired _ 80

Most are self sufficient and this continues to grow.

®

Confidential

Q9 Generally, how do you fund your attendance at Workshop/CPD events?



Client Information
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Client Information
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All Counsellors see adult clients, with roughly half taking adolescent clients and 2 in 5
couples. There has been a slight reduction in the numbers taking adolescents or couples
over the past 2 years. The differences are slight.

Members largely present with a broad array of conditions, with depression, anxiety and
relationship difficulties to the forefront and stress, bereavement and abuse not far
behind. Issues to do with addiction and substance abuse, sexuality and eating disorders
are being confronted by fewer Counsellors than before, although such changes may
relate to slight difference in the structure of the sample.

1 in 5 clients is felt to present with some element of suicidal ideation, but most
members feel adequately trained to handle this. Just 1 in 6 believe that they would not
have received sufficient training at this juncture.

There is a view that Counselling or Psychotherapy is only well understood by about a
fifth, with 2 out of 3 suggesting that it is only understood “to some extent”. There is
clearly a need to enhance the public’s understanding of the whole area.

The vast majority of members indicate that they “totally” enjoy Counselling or
Psychotherapy and indeed few are in any way negative about it. The level of absolute
enjoyment declines slightly with age.

21



Types of clients seen
Base: All members: 640

Gender Age Membership Type
Af:cre Af:cre S I-\Pcrcer- Affilia|Inacti
% change Male |Female 26-35 36-4546-5556-65 66+ Oicy |dited | nt |gjeq| te | ve/
uper(Memb(\, - -, Memb|Retire
vs. 2013 0/0 er |visor| er or er d
=2013
o 22015 158 482 | 41 128 195 230 46323 87 58 144 18 10
0 % % % % % % %[ % % % % % %
-1 Adult clients 99 98 | 95 97 99 99 100/ 100 100 93 98 94 90
-11 Adolescents l 14 17 30
-10 Couples l 3 22 33 50
-6 Groups 0 17 17 40
-7 Families S
6 Children 11 11 | 15 10 14 10 7|14 17 o0 8 0 20

A general reduction apparent, but most notably for adolescent and couple clients. Older

members seem to have a broader client base.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q12 On average what percentage of your clients are the following? 22
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Conditions experienced

Average number of

Base: All members: 640 i
issues

2013 2015

705 640
% %
" 2013 Depression 55 35

= 2015 P

Anxiety 53 38
Relationship difficulties 52 37
Stress/Panic 40 29

Bereavement 23 19
Abuse issues 23 21
Addiction/Substance Abuse 10 14
Issues relating to sexuality 7 11
Eating Disorders 7 14

There seems to be some evidence of a reduction in exposure to issues of abuse, addiction and

eating disorders.

. 9
. \ - @ ‘ Q13 On average what percentage of your clients present with the following? 23
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Cases presenting with suicidal ideation )
Base: All members: 640

Proportion with suicidal ideation Have received adequate
% 'tf?iil]il\g]

11

-

From 11 to 25

From 26 to 50 - 17
83%

From 51 to 75 I 3 Have received
specific training

None

From 76 to 90 |1 [ Average: 18% 1

From 91 to 100 1

1 in 5 present with suicidal ideation: majority of members feel they have received sufficient training ‘

in this regard.

» Y
. \ - @ ‘ Q14 What proportion of your clients present with suicidal ideation? 24
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How well understood is Counselling/Psychotherapy?
Base: All members: 640

Totally/ Largely

Gender: %
Male I 19

Totally Female I 19

Age:
Largely g 26-35 - 7

36-45 I 17
46-55 M 22

56-65 I 20

66+ M 17

Region:

Dublin I 20

Leinster [ 18

Munster | 21
Conn/Ulster I 17

Length of Membership:
Less than 2 years [l 8

2-5years I 16
6-10 years I 20
11-20 years I 26
Not at all Oover 20 years [ 36

To some extent

Not really

Nearly 2 in 3 think that Counselling/Psychotherapy is understood to some extent, but

fewer than 1 in 5 believe that it is well understood.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q10 Is Counselling/Psychotherapy understood by people generally or not in your view? 25
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Enjoyment of Counselling/Psychotherapy

Base: All members: 640

Confidential

%

Totally

Largely

To some extent
Not really mr e - —

Not at all

Totally

Gender: %
Male NN s
Female NG 50

Age:
26-35 NN 44
36-45 NN o2
46-55 [N 5o
56-65 NN ss
66+ [N -2
Region:

Dublin NG c0
Leinster |GGG -5
Munster |GGG 55
Conn/Ulster | s6
Length of Membership:
Less than 2 years [ G2
2-5 years [N -0
6-10 years |GG 53
11-20 years | 3
over 20 years [ s6

Very few don’t enjoy what they do, but total satisfaction tends to tail off with age.

@ ‘ Q11 How much do you enjoy Counselling/Psychotherapy?

26



Client Fees
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Client Fees

M online (28%), GP referrals (15%) and networking.

Confidential

Roughly 7 in 10 indicate that they tend to charge a per-session fee, while about a fifth
largely look for a donation. Fees are much more common among full time Counsellors,
whereas a quarter of those who work part time are content with contributions or
donations. Clearly this difference may relate to working for voluntary groups, rather
than in private practice.

There has been little change in the underlying structure of the market for Counselling or
Psychotherapy over the past two years. The typical fee per session lies around €44 and
the average number of clients seen per month is 22. Members are working about 30 2
client hours per month, an increase by about 8 percentage points over the level
recorded in 2013.

Interestingly, the Counsellors who see more patients per month tend to be charging
notably higher prices overall, although this may relate to the strong relationship
between being involved in voluntary work at the younger end, rather than working as a
full time Counsellor at the older end.

Most indicate that they get the bulk of their clients by word of mouth referral and
about 1 in 8 believe that they get their clients from GP referral mainly.

About a quarter feel that they get clients as a result of IACP referral or from the IACP
online directory.

For the most part, members admit that they don’t market themselves sufficiently or
adequately: 28% feel that they market themselves enough and the balance do not. The
most effective perceived methods of marketing include word of mouth, followed by

28



Full Time

Nature of charges to clients T
Base: All members: 640 Contribution

/ donatioq

No
charge

Per session
charge

%

Contribution
/ donation

Per session
charge Part Time

No
charge

Contribution
/ donation

Per session
charge

The vast majority of full-timers have a per session charge, with donations prevalent about
a quarter of the time for part timers.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q15 On average, what do you charge your clients per session (50 mins/1 hour)? 29
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Typical fees and clients per month
Base: All members: 640

Typical fees per Typical clients per Average client hours
session month per month
% % %

15 [l 5
Contribution/donation - 20

6-10 [l 8
€21-€40 - 25

21-30 [N 16
41-50 - 8
€61+ . 8 oso I s
61+ - 9

Mean: €44.36 Mean: 21.65 Mean: 30.48
(2013: €44.00) (2013: 21) (2013: 28)

Little change since 2013 with an average charge of €44/hour and about 31 client hours per month. ‘

_ The client hours increase is by about 8%.
. ¥
©

Confidential

Q15 On average, what do you charge your clients per session (50 mins/1 hour)?
Q17 On average, how many clients do you see per month?
Q17b What are your average number of client hours per month?




Variation in fees per session
Base: All members: 640

€
Clients per month
1-10 (202) 38.10
11-20 (150) 44.03

21-30 (68)

49,12

31-40 (56) 46.52

41-50 (34) 56.18

51+ (36) 57.36

Busier (or full time) Counsellors tend to be charging notably higher fees per

BA ©
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session.

Q15 On average, what do you charge your clients per session (50 mins/1 hour)?

31



Main method of sourcing clients*
Base: All members: 640

2015
Gender Age
Male | Female 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+

%

28103) 158 482 | 41 128 195 230 46240 76 137 187
% % % % % % % %| % % % %
(68) Word of mouth referral [ 33 [ 33 32 | 22 17 33 41 41|26 37 46 29
Referral from other _

(41) organisation 18 22 17 | 32 21 19 16 9|21 18 18 16
(40) GP referral _ 13 11 14 | 12 15 14 10 20| 12 16 8 18
(14) Local advertising . 4 5 4 7 9 2 3 4 3 12 1 6

From online directory

(n/a) on IACP website E 4 3 - 1 4 5 455 1 1 4
(6) Other directories [ 2 3 1 N N T T
(18) IACP Referral || 1 11 -2 2 1 -3 - - 1
(3) Golden Pages * - * - - - - 2 - - 1 -
(27) other (NG 25 20 26 | 27 32 24 22 20|29 16 23 25

*Asked differently in 2013

Word of mouth and professional referral is key.
» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q16 What are your main sources of clients? 32
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Are clients sourced via IACP’s online directory?
Base: All members: 640

Yes
Gender: %
Male I 26
Female I 26
Age:
26-35 Il 12
36-45 I 19
46-55 I 30
56-65 I 23
66+ [ 33

Dublin | 25
Leinster [ 26
Munster [ 25
Conn/Ulster I 28
Type of Membership:
Accredited Member [ 35

Accredited Supervisor

Student Member [l 9
Pre-Accredited Member [l 4
Affiliate Member *

Inactive / Retired I 30

A quarter believe that some of their clients have been sourced in the past from the IACP’s )

Region:

online directory. This view is quite strong among Accredited Members and Supervisors.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q16b Do you believe that you get clients as a result of IACP referral or from their online directory?
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Marketing

Base: All members: 640

Do you market
yourself enough?

Most effective
marketing methods

Word of mouth/referrals (general)
Online/through website

GP referrals

Networking

Advertising locally

IACP directory

Flyers/leaflets

Newspaper advertising
Business cards

Posters

Radio

Through quality of work done
Other

Don't know/None

%

I 43
I 28
B 15
Bl °

Bl s

M6

i3

i3

i3

12

12

12

12
B 15

Almost 3 in 4 members admit that they don’t do enough to promote themselves.

Word of mouth is considered the most effective marketing method overall,
followed closely by online and GP referral.

)
» o
Q19 Do you ‘market’ yourself enough in your own view?
- Q19b What type of marketing is most successful, from your own point of view?

Confidential
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Method of promoting services
Base: All members: 640

Age Length of Membership

Less
26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 than 2 | 2-5 yrs [6-10 yrs|
yrs

o 41 128 195 230 46| 111 206 139 148 36
Yo % % % % % % % % % %

_ 42 39 42 42 45 26| 32 46 47 39 36
To local GPs _ 33 27 34 30 38 26| 25 37 33 34 33

Online - 30 29 28 15| 22 . 32 25 25

To local pharmacists - 12 . 13 10 7 | 14 16 11 7 11

In local press . 8 5 7 2 9 10 8 4 3

On radio | 1 5 - 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 -

11-20 |Over 20
yrs yrs

By other healthcare professionals/
word of mouth/friends

Other.10 10 17 11 7 4| 9 14 10 6 14

Do not promote _ 40 51 34 38 40 59| 55 33 33 45 47

2 in 5 members promote this service via other healthcare professionals while a similar

number do not promote themselves at all. Younger members are more likely to promote
themselves online or in the press.

. 9
. \ - @ ‘ Q18 Do you promote your own services through any of the following methods?
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Membership Services

Confidential

The broad interest in practice-related events (whether workshops or CPD events) is
very close to that recorded in the inaugural 2013 survey.

Self-care and child protection are to the forefront, followed by guidance on how to set
up in private practice and information about Counselling and Psychotherapy and the
law.

Marketing, research and IT are of much more limited interest overall. This is a worry
given that many may struggle with business fundamentals and clearly need help in this
area.

Despite most being reasonably comfortable with their level of knowledge about suicide
within the family, it remains the top interest area for CPD workshops and events,
followed by working with couples and working with victims of abuse.

Trauma and Cognitive Behavioural Therapy are the skills that most would like to study
further, but again the broad priorities outlined haven’t changed significantly over the
past two years.

37



Interest in practice-related events
Base: All members: 640

Workshop &

CPD Events

1st mention 1st 2nd 3rd
in 2013 mention mention mention
% % %0 %

26 Child Protection/Children First Guidelines

20 How to set up in Private Practice “nn

16 Counselling/Psychotherapy and the Law

7 weins/v [IFERIED
6 ol 7 |8 L1
4 Information Technology Eﬂm

A +3% point increase in the numbers of members nominating additional training

in “self care” as a priority. Difference is not substantial.

15 |23 17

» Y
. \ - @ ‘ Q20 Please indicate which CPD events you would like to see arranged in your region?

Confidential
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Interest in practice-related events x demographics

(1st/2nd/3rd Choice)

Base: All members:

All

memb-
ers

Gender

Male |[Female 26-35

640

Age

36-
45

46-
55

56-
65

Region

66+ Dub |C€oNn

/Uls

Rest
of
Leins

Muns

Membership Type

Accre|Accre(stude| Pre"

dited |dited| nt
Mem |Super| Mem
ber |visor| ber

te
Mem

Practice

Related
Events

Length of
Membership

Affilia|lInacti Less
ve / than
Retir
ed years

Ove
2-5 | 6-10|11-20 20

2 |years|years|years

r

years

640 |158 482 | 41 128 195230 46|240 76 137 187|323 87 58 144 18 110|111 206 139 148 36

% % % % % % % %| % % % % | % % % % % %|% % % % %
Child Protection/
Children First 63 61 63 |63 70 64 56 70|62 63 58 67|61 60 71 66 56 70(64 67 58 57 69
Guidelines
Self-care 59 57 59 [ 59 53 62 57 67|56 63 60 6060 59 64 56 50 50|58 54 60 64 61
ComneclgPEIEnes) oo | ool =5 | g 53 58 54 54 5alez | 59| e e ez | 0 | 5e | en | 0| 50 | s | e | 5o | S
herapy and the Law
How to set up in
Private Practice 38 42 37 |46 56 40 31 11144 39 36 33|33 21 62 53 44 20(60 48 33 20 14
Marketing/PR 30 34 28 |32 29 30 32 22|32 26 31 28|33 18 21 33 28 50(31 34 32 26 11
Research 26 22 27 | 27 17 21 33 35(23 28 27 27128 28 21 23 28 10|21 23 25 31 39
LS00 19 [17 19| 5 12 22 22 22|17 18 20 20|23 22 3 12 33 20| 8 16 22 28 17
Technology

Priorities differ notably by age.

0
» \ - @ ‘QZO Please indicate which CPD events you would like to see arranged in your region? 39
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Interest in specific client groups/issues
Base: All members: 640 Events

Workshop & CPD

1st
mention me}:ttion me?'lntdion me?'lrtdion
in 2013
% o 7o e

29 Suicide in the family (Suicid_al_ client or family ““m
responses to suicide)

16 Working with couples “mm

18 vietims of abuse - [JNEX-INNNE N Y 90

7 LGBT nnm

9 Clients with special needs nn

9 Counselling older people/supporting carers nmm

7 Eating distress nnm

3 Foreign Nationals Enﬂ

- Religions/Religious group HFJF!

1 Members of the Travelling Community HBE

Family issues as a result of suicide is central, followed by couples and abuse victims. The

latter have both risen.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q21 Please indicate which CPD events you would like to see arranged in your region? 40
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Interest in specific client groups/issues

X demographics
Base: All members: 640

Length of

ez Membership

Age

Region

All Membership Type

memb
-ers

Pre- | ffilia|Inacti Less

ﬁft:: te ve / than
Mem | Retir 2
Mem
ber | ed years

Accre|Accre|Stude
dited |dited| nt
Mem |Super| Mem
ber |visor| ber

Rest
Muns| of
Leins

36- 46-
45 55 65

56- (ofe] 1]
66+ Dub /Uls

2-5 | 6-10|11-20
years|years|years

Male |[Female 26-35

ber

640 |158 482 | 41 128195230 46|240 76 137 187|323 87 58 144 18 10 |111 206 139 148 36
% % % % % % % %| % % % % | % % % % % % | % % % % %

Suicide in the
family (Suicidal
client or family 61 |59 61 |68 66 61 57 59|63 61 61 58|59 51 66 70 72 40|69 65 56 55 53
responses to
suicide)
Victims of abuse 52 |58 51 |63 52 54 50 50|53 55 54 49|51 36 60 65 39 40|59 62 49 44 28
‘C"(’)‘I’Jr;':f with 46 |51 44 |32 47 48 44 52|41 45 57 44|48 45 29 49 39 30|40 47 47 46 53
Counselling older
people/supporting 31 |27 33|34 23 29 35 46(29 39 26 35|28 34 36 30 50 60|33 26 36 28 47
carers
Eating distress 31 B8 33 |27 35 32 30 22|32 28 30 32|34 29 29 27 17 20|30 32 29 33 25
LGBT 26 |24 27 |17 27 29 28 15|28 28 22 27|25 37 31 22 22 20|23 27 24 30 28
ﬁg:g;sw'th special | 53 155 53 |34 20 19 26 17|21 25 23 23|22 24 22 20 28 40|23 19 24 21 39
Foreign Nationals 12 |12 12| 7 13 10 13 15|15 7 11 12|12 20 12 6 11 30|10 7 14 18 14
Members of the
Travelling 9 (11 8 |7 9 11 8 7|8 9 9 10|10 8 5 10 - 10| 7 10 8 11 6
Community
Religions/Religious | & | g 4 1190 4 4 5 9|l5 4 5 6|5 10 5 1 6 10|5 1 6 9 3
group
0
® \ - @ ‘QZl Please indicate which CPD events you would like to see arranged in your region? 41
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Skill based techniques/approaches
Base: All members: 640 Events

Workshop & CPD

15‘_: 1st 2nd 3rd
|_11ent|on mention mention mention
in 2013 % % %

%

. rroume. Y S N I
24 Cognitive behavioural therapy [JIENINIECIEA

16 sody work | FZ S N 1= B

n/a systemic family therapy [JJIEEIINIIIEEINEE

11 mindfuiness [JIEIIIEETIE

5 srief Therapy [[JZIIEIIET

3 pream Work [ERIHINEAY

4 play Therapy [ERIERID

33 7
3 art Therapy PIIEIR

Trauma and CBT have both risen as areas of potential interest.
. ¥
» \ - @ ‘ Q22 Please indicate which CPD events you would like to see arranged in your region? 42
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Engagement with IACP website

Base: All members: 640

Rating of IACP website:
Good/very good

= 2013
(o)
= 2015 /o

Content/quality of
No information

Online directory

Navigation (how easy
is it to locate desired
information)

Yes, visited the » |
site in the past Design
57%) _

(2013)

The majority (98%) of members have visited the IACP website in the past and it

achieves reasonably consistent ratings for its functional characteristics.

BA
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Q23 Have you ever visited the IACP website? 43
Q24 How would you rate the IACP website in terms of the following?




Suggestions for website improvements
Base: All members: 640

Suggested
Improvements

Improve search facilities
Yes
(21%) Simplify/improve layout

Increased educational
facilities/information available

» Detailed councellor profiles

Member interaction (forum/chat)

Ensure information accurate/up to
date

Inclusion of all members
No (accredited/pre-accredited)

(79%) Other

Don't know/None
(2013)

B

1 in 4 have suggestions for improving the site: search improvements take the lead

in importance overall.

)
» o
Q25 Do you have any suggestions to improve the IACP website?
- Q25a What improvements would you suggest for the website?

Confidential
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Membership Benefits

e Members avail of a broad array of benefits, with accreditation being mentioned by half
and free seminars by slightly fewer. Regional workshops are also very popular, and
particularly so in Munster and Connacht/Ulster. A listing in the online directory is also
quite prized and prioritised by more than a quarter. Use of the IACP logo was
specifically referenced by 26% of Accredited Members.

e The professional accreditation process is well regarded by and large, with greatest
positivity about the accreditation process for Supervisors and slightly more modest,
albeit positive scores for the accreditation process for Counsellors and Psychotherapists
and for courses themselves.

e It would be important to shift the number indicating that the accreditation process is
just satisfactory or mediocre: these make up a substantial proportion in respect of the
three categories.

e Almost 44% indicate that they would like to see some changes being made to the
IACP’s professional accreditation process. Such suggestions are slightly higher among
older or longer established members.

e Perspectives of Supervisors are broadly very positive and indeed satisfaction with them
seems to rise with age.

e The amount being paid to Supervisors per session remains unchanged at roughly €60.

EA 46
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Member benefits
Base: All members: 640 mm

(323) (87)
% % %
Free seminars (all members) 49 64
Regional workshops members reduced rate (all 41 49
members)
Online director listing/telephone referrals (accredited 40 43
members only)
Logo (Accredited members only) 26 18
IACP Group Insurance Scheme benefits (all members) 5 7
Golden Pages advertising Group Rates in IACP Section 2 2
(accredited members only)
IACP Group VHI Cover (all members) 1 3
10 12

None of these

3 in 4 members avail of at least one service offered by the IACP, with free

seminars proving to be the most popular. 1 in 4 Accredited Members use the logo
and 1 in 5 Supervisors).

. ¥
=) \ - @ ‘ Q26 Do you avail of any of the following? 47
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Member benefits x Demographics
Base: All members:

Gender

640

%

158

%

640

Female 26-35

482

%

41

%

128

%

195

%

230

%

46

%

Accredit
ed
Member
323

%

Membership Type

Accredit
ed

Inactive

/
Retired

10
%

Dublin

240
%

Rest of
Leinster

187
%

137

%

Conn /
Ulster

76
%

IACP
Accredited
Member

Free seminars
(all members)
Regional
workshops
members
reduced rate
(all members)
Online director
listing/telepho
ne referrals
(accredited
members only)
Logo
(Accredited
members only)
IACP Group
Insurance
Scheme
benefits (all
members)
Golden Pages
advertising
Group Rates in
IACP Section
(accredited
members only)
IACP Group
VHI Cover (all
members)
None of these

50

47

37

27

16

51

48

32

30

25

50

46

39

26

13

15

24

15

54

36

30

22

19

13

37

52

55

40

28

18

19

60

50

42

34

20

20

63

63

61

30

11

13

79

49

41

40

26

10

64

49

43

18

13

50

50

20

30

30

20

54

47

25

31

18

50

48

37

27

19

45

47

50

23

12

45

43

50

20

14

26

Confidential

Regional workshop participation much stronger in Munster and Conn/Ulster.

Q26

Do you avail of any of the following?

48



Level of Satisfaction with Professional Accreditation
Base: All members: 640

The Accreditation Process The Accreditation Process The Accreditation Process
for Counsellors/ for Supervisors at IACP for Courses at IACP
Psychotherapists at IACP

% %

Excellent

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Mediocre

Barely adequate
Poor

Net (Good less Poor) +18 +23 +17

(=]
N\

Broad satisfaction with accreditation is apparent, with a majority positive and

about 1 in 5 some way critical.

» 9
» \ - @ ‘ Q27 Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following. 49
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Accreditation process for Counsellors/Psychotherapists

at IACP

Base: All members: 640

== == e e e e e = =

Excellent :-—:

Very good

Good,

I'I------'---

Satisfactory

Mediocre

Barely adequate
Poor

Excellent/Very
Good/ Good

Gender: %

Male | 40
Female _ 42
Age:
26-35 | 38
36-45 | 39
46-55 © 38

56-65
66+ [ 4L

Membership Type:

Accredited Member
Accredited Supervisor _ 42

Student Member _ 37
Pre-Accredited Member _ 32

Affiliate Member | 17

Inactive / Retired _ECD

41% of members agree that the accreditation process at IACP is excellent/very

good/good overall. Students and Affiliates are less certain in this regard. A quarter

BA ©

Confidential

are critical.

Q27 Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following.



Accreditation process for Supervisors at IACP

Base: All members: 640 Excellent/Very
Good/ Good
Gender: %
_____ % . Male | 34
Exce”ent:__| Female _ 42

I
Very good
I

Age:
» 2635 [ 36
s6-45 [ 39

46-55 [ 37
56-65
66+ [ 4L

Membership Type:

Accredited Member _ 40

Accredited Supervisor
Student Member _ 41

Pre-Accredited Member _ 37

Barely adequate e m— Affiliate Member | 11

poor I SN Inactive / Retired | 50

Good

Satisfactory

Mediocre

The least criticised element overall and Supervisors themselves are very positive.

» Y
» \ - @ Q27 Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following. 51
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Accreditation process for Courses at IACP

Base: All members: 640 Excellent/Very
Good/ Good

Gender: %

% Male [T 34
Female

26-35 27
36-45
46-55 [ 36

__________ 56-65
66+ [ 37

Membership Type:

Accredited Member

Accredited Supervisor
Student Member _ 37

Pre-Accredited Member _ 37
Affiliate Member | 22
Inactive / Retired | 40

Age:

»

Satisfactory

Barely adequate Y N

Poor

Course accreditation receives a general thumbs up.

» Y
» \ - @ Q27 Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following.
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Need to change accreditation process
Base: All members: 640

Gender: %

Male [N 41
% Female NN 45

Age: 26-35 NN 3
36-45 N 36
46-55 NN 47

56-65 NG
Yes, 43
would 66+ NG -
like to Region:
No, See publin I 43
would changes Leinster N 47
n:t like Munster _ 42
o see
]
changes Conn/Ulster 44

Membership Type:

Accredited Member |G 39
Accredited Supervisor [ NGTNEGTIGIGGNGEGEGEGEGE 52
Student Member |G 31
Pre-Accredited Member | GG 45

Despite broad satisfaction, more than 2 in 5 would like to see changes made )

to the IACP’s professional accreditation process.

. ¥
» \ - @ ‘ Q28 Are there any changes/improvements you would like to see in IACP’s Professional Accreditation Process? 53
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Number of supervisors and price paid
Base: All members: 640

Current Number

of Supervisors
Less than €50

%

From €50 to €60
76 '

on. NN
I 73

Two 20
B 24

From €60 to €70

m2013
m 2015

Three+

_-
W

More than €70

3 out 4 have a single Supervisor and the average )

Confidential

paid per session is roughly €60.

Q.29
Q.30

=3

On average, what do you pay for your supervision (per session)?
How many supervisors do you currently have?

Price Paid per Session
%

€60.51

(€60.10)

54



Satisfaction with current Supervisor
Base: All members: 640

All Gender Age Region Membership Type
Pre- Affil-
memb . Accred Accred . ,
Dub- Lein- Mun- Conn/ Student Accre iate Inactive
-ers Male Female 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ ; Mem- Super X
lin ster ster Ulster ber  visor Member Nllaeer: IVlI)eerrn / Retired
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
h H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H
o H H H H H H H H H H
I E 17
Good E n E
K 5 :
Satisfactory n u | u ﬂ ﬂ n m 6| m ﬂ m
Mediocre -l k1 gu : E == wu H e P4 Pl == =u F2 N K1 [ ;
Barely adequate
Poor

The vast majority are pleased with their existing Supervisor.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q.31 Please indicate your satisfaction with your current supervisor? 55
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Organisational Profile

e There is substantial happiness with the profile that has been established by the IACP. A
quarter feel that it is mediocre or poor, with these scores largely driven by the
perspectives of younger members. As such, there has been some disimprovement in
the perspective of the IACP’s profile: few gave negative assessments in the 2013
survey.

e About 4 in 10 members believe that the IACP could do more to build its national profile,
with this view more pronounced among younger members overall. The general
recommendation is that the organisation should aim to boost its media presence and
specific recommendations are made in the context of its online presence. Ultimately, it
is hoped that the IACP would explain more about the role and services it provides to the
public.

e There is strong support among Students that the IACP would improve the services it
provides to them. Two thirds of under 25 year old members believe that this is
necessary.

e The main suggestion is of increased communication to and support of Students, with as
many as a quarter believing that the organisation would reduce fees charged to
Students. Greater help with courses, accreditation, training and workshops for Students
is also requested.

Confidential




Organisational Profile

“

Confidential

There is significant enthusiasm for Counselling and Psychotherapy being registered by a

statutory body, and the vast majority are in favour, mainly strongly so. In a similar
vein, most would like to see Counselling and Psychotherapy being funded by insurers,
but undermining this is a view that ordinary people may be nervous or dubious about
Counselling and Psychotherapy. Indeed it is felt that healthcare professionals often
don’t understand the area properly and may be slow to recommend it because of this.
There is an evident need to boost public understanding of Counselling and
Psychotherapy.

In line with this, just 36% believe that Counselling or Psychotherapy is substantially
valued, with the vast majority (57%) saying that it is valued to only a limited extent.
Against this, very few believe that it is not valued at all.

A substantial issue in relation to Counselling and Psychotherapy is that it is not well
represented within and by the media. Relatedly, many feel that it is taken seriously to
only a limited extent and likewise there may be a lack of certainty about the validity of
it as a method of treatment.

58



Satisfaction with IACP’s National profile

Base: All members: 640

All Gender Age Region Membership Type
memb . Accred Accred Pre-  Affil- .
-ers Male Female  26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ Dub-Lein- Mun-Conn/ -y ) 7'g) ey StudentAccre iate - Inactive

Member Mem Mem / Retired
ber ber

% % % % % %

lin ster ster Ulster ber  visor

% %
Excellent B (6)

Very good (19)

Good (25)

Satisfactory (24)

Mediocre (-)

o

Barely adequate (-)

s 12 50
P°°rEI (-) H | 4 | | 4 | B (3 IO N

(2013 figures %) Students and older members tend to be the most satisfied overall. Retired members

are somewhat more critical (although broad satisfaction rises with seniority).

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q.32 Please indicate your satisfaction with IACP’s National Profile 59
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Building profile

Base: All members: 640

Yes -

could

more

All mem
-bers

%

do

No

Confidential

Gender Age Membership Type
Accred Pre- - .
Accred Student Affiliate Inactive
Male Female 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ Member Su_per- Member Accre Member / Retired
visor Member
% % % % % % % % % % % % %

The demand for more promotional activity is greater younger, but about 2 in 5 in all
age groups would like more promotion.

@ ‘ Q.33 Do you think IACP could do something else to promote public awareness and the Organisation profile?

60



Other suggested activity

Base: All members: 640

%

Increase media presence (TV/Radio/Newspaper) _ 40

Explain the role/services of IACP to the public _ 17

Improve online presence - 12

Support/encourage members when needed - 8
Engage/work with relevent agencies - 8
Educate/involve the youth of today (schools/youth groups etc) - 7
Engagement with GPs - 7
Challenge/be vocal re industry issues/policy - 7
Workshops/events available to the public - 6
Raising awareness nationally - not just in Dublin . 4
Advertise at music/sporting events I 2
Other I2

Don't know/None - 5

2 in 5 feel that the organisation needs to create more media noise, with better public '

explanation and enhanced online activity also required.

)
» o
@ ‘ Q33a Can you please specify what you think the IACP could do to promote public awareness and the Organisation
profile?
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Improving student services
Base: All members: 640

Gender Age
All mem

~bers Male Female  26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+

% % %
Yes H (26)
[E]

% % % % %

17
H
77

67 9|

No B(IO)

Don't Know (64) 70

. A slight growth in numbers feeling that IACP could do more for students. This
(2013 figures . .
is particularly noteworthy younger (and among students themselves).

%)
L)

v

Confidential

Region

Dub- Lein- Mun- Conn/
lin ster ster Ulster

% % % %
e 5

@ ‘ Q.34 Do you think IACP could improve its services and representation for Student Members?

Accred Accred
Mem- Super

Membership Type

Pre- Affil-

Student Accre iate Inactive
Member Mem Mem / Retired

ber ber
% % %

67

62



How to improve services for students
Base: All members: 640

Suggested
Improvements

% %

Increased communication/support for students _ 35
Help students with finances (reduce fees/pay for _ 24
work)
Provide clear information on courses/accreditation _ 19
Training/workshops for students _ 18
Improve/help with accreditation system _ 15
Increased visibility/more hands on _ 13

Advertise services provided by IACP - 6

Don’t

know
Ensure staff are friendly/approachable - 5

Mentor/buddy service . 3

Allow to vote . 3

_ _ . Access to library/relevent reading materials . 3
Better communication and support

take the lead, but many would like Improve online facilities [l 3
to see financial assistance and other [ 3
better information about courses
and accreditation. Don't know/None [l 5

)
» o
Q.34 Do you think IACP could improve its services and representation for Student Members? 63
- Q34a What do you think that the IACP could do to improve its services and representation for Student Members?
Confidential



Appropriate topics for IACP research

Base: All members: 640

% Change
% vs 2013
. 20 Benefits of CounselIing/Psychotherapy——62 65 -3
13
. 2015 Attitude towards Counselling/Psychotherapy =658 -2
Therapist self-car e 20 -
Use/uptake of CounselIing/Psychotherapy= Eg =
Clinical supervision - benefits of etc= 4> -4
Evaluation of Counselling/Psychotherapy interviewingg 56 -17
Training e -1
A 35 +1
Sty —— 31 +5

I 27

Relationships I 33
I 29

Addiction N 30

Members continue to mainly want proof about the efficacy of and attitudes to Psychotherapy:
essentially “proof points” that will help to support the discipline or business model.

Confidential

Q.35 What topics would you like to see IACP research?

64



Research focus x Age and category
Base: All members: 640

Age Membership Type
Accred Pre- e .
All members 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ Accred Super- Student Accred Aff-iliate Inac!:lve
Member . Member Member | /Retired

visor Member
Benefits of Counselling/
Psychotherapy 62 56 59 62 65 59 63 63 55 62 50 70
Attitude towards
Counselling/Psychother 56 61 53 53 59 50 54 51 57 60 61 60
apy
Therapist self-care 55 56 53 59 52 48 52 54 62 59 44 60
Use/uptake of
Counselling/ 53 56 48 53 57 46 54 53 48 52 56 80
Psychotherapy
Clinical supervision -
benefits of etc 41 37 33 37 46 54 38 63 38 36 44 10
Anxiety 40 34 40 40 39 46 40 37 52 38 39 10
Evaluation of
Counselling/
Psychotherapy 39 41 27 40 45 30 36 46 38 40 56 30
interviewing
Training 39 49 30 40 42 37 34 49 50 40 44 20
Abuse 35 39 34 34 33 39 33 37 40 36 28 20
Depression 34 39 35 29 35 39 32 36 48 33 39 -
Sexuality 34 37 35 36 32 28 32 32 45 36 33 30
Relationships 33 29 30 30 35 46 30 38 45 33 33 10
Addiction 30 29 29 25 32 41 26 31 34 34 44 20
Divorce/ separation 30 24 23 30 31 43 29 30 33 28 22 50
Stress 29 32 27 31 28 30 29 31 43 26 28 10
Eating distress 27 34 26 24 30 24 25 28 31 29 39 10
Bereavement 24 32 27 22 24 24 21 22 45 24 33 10
Other 7 10 7 7 7 13 8 6 9 6 6 10

Focus differs by age and member category, but most prioritise the same elements.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q.35 What topics would you like to see IACP research? 65
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Attitudes to Counselling & Psychotherapy

Base: All members: 640

I would like to . I feel that many
see counselling/ I would like to I feel that many I feel that many healthcare I feel that many

see insurers ordinary people healthcare . .
psychotherapy being prepared to may be nervous professionals professionals may ordinary people
being regulated be nervous or don’t understand

fund counselling or dubious about don’t understand

by a statutory /psychotherapy the area the areas dubious about the the area
body area
% % %

Agree strongly

Agree generally

Disagree generally [ s

Disagree strongly " smm——"
The vast majority would like to see Counselling/Psychotherapy regulated by the State and a

similar proportion would like to see insurers prepared to reimburse. Many suspect that there is
some doubt and uncertainty about Psychotherapy, even among the medical community.

Confidential

Q Q.36 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about counselling and psychotherapy? 66



Strong agreement with statements about Counselling &
Psychotherapy

Base: All members: 640
Gender Age Membership Type

Pre-

Accred.|Accred. [Student
Accred

Affiliate

Male [Female 26-35 | 36-45 | 46-55 [ 56-65| 66+ Mem- |Super-| Mem- ‘| Mem- e

All Agree Strongly Mem- /Retired

ber visor ber ber
ber

I would like to see

counselling/psychotherapy
being regulated by a

66 59| 76 70 63 51 61|61 57 69 59 67 50
statutory body

I would like to see insurers
being prepared to fund
counselling /psychotherapy

60| 59 61 [ 63 [ 66 61 57 52|61 56 66 59 72 40

I feel that many ordinary

people may be nervous or 19 19 19| 24 17 19 18 17 | 16 17 = 31 19 22 20
dubious about the area
professionals don't 17 18 17 (17 18 14 19 15| 18 16 17 15 22 10

understand the areas

I feel that many healthcare
professionals may be

i6 14|12 14 12 16 17|15 15 21 10 17 20

I feel that many healthcare .

nervous or dubious about 14
the area
I feel that many ordinary I 13 11 10 8 11 11 22 12 6 16 10 11 20
people don’t understand the 11
area

All groups are in favour of State regulation and hope to see the area funded by insurers.

Doubts that the discipline is properly understood are expressed more by older members.

. ¥
» \ - @ ‘ Q.36 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about counselling and psychotherapy? 67
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How much valued
Base: All members: 640

Gender Age Region Membership Type
Allbmem Accred Accred Pre- — Affil-
-bers ) ) ) ) Dub- Lein- Mun- Conn/ _ Student Accre iate Inactive /
Male Female 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ lin ster  ster Ulster M;:m Superv uber Mem Mem  Retired
er  isor
ber ber
% % % % %

Totally | 3 | | 4 |

Largely

To a limited
extent |54

Not really n

Not at all
Just over 1 in 3 feel that Counselling/Psychotherapy is valued. Almost 6 in 10 think that it is

only considered of limited value and this needs focus.

» 9 '
» \ - @ ‘ Q.37Do you think that counselling/psychotherapy is valued by people in general? 68
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Perspectives of Counselling & Psychotherapy
Base: All members: 640

Well represented
Taken seriously by and within the
media

Considered a
valid treatment

%

Totally

Largely

To a limited extent

Not really
Not at all

Between 36 and 40% feel that Counselling and Psychotherapy gets its due regard. Only 1 in 5 ‘

feel it is properly handled by the media. These are areas warranting significant focus.

» 9 '
» \ - @ ‘ Q.38 And do you think that counselling/psychotherapy is generally...
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The Future of the
IACP _




The Future of the IACP

Confidential

There is broad approval that the IACP should continue to represent and educate
members, but with three quarters also believing that it needs to be Members’
regulatory body. Following on from this, as many as 46% suggest that its most
important function is to be the regulatory body for Members.

Apart from these functions, many would like to see the IACP as a method of client
sourcing, as a social network and indeed as a union.

When asked directly about the possibility of State registration and regulation, as many
as 90% are aware and 89% are in favour, with the vast majority strongly in favour.

Again, the vast majority believe that State registration or regulation will be good for
Members overall. Affiliates and older/longer term members are more questioning of
State regulation and registration, but nonetheless the majority remained enthusiastic
about it.

Despite this, there remains a broad array of topics or functions that the IACP should
focus upon.

Members are of the view that it needs to lobby on behalf of the profession, represent
and articulate the views of Members and ensure that Counselling and Psychotherapy is
properly understood by the general public, ensuring that its portrayal within the media
is more appropriately outlined. Many are enthusiastic that the IACP would continue to
operate as a network for the profession and indeed perhaps advertise on behalf of the
sector.

/1



The Future of the IACP

e As many as half would like to see the IACP doing more, but the suggestions voiced
were quite varied and non-specific.

e About a third believe that they will have difficulty paying both a State and an IACP
registration fee. A quarter are adamant that they would pay both and the balance
(42%) suggest that they may or may not. Nonetheless, the proportion who feel that
they would struggle with two fees is perhaps not as high as might have been envisaged.

EA 7
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IACP primary focus

Base: All members: 640

Primary Function Most
Important

% %

Representative Body _ 82 28
Regulatory Body

Educating Members 10

Client Sourcing for Members 10

A social network 1

A Union 3

2

Other 4

The vast majority see important roles for the IACP as representing members and providing
education and training. Nonetheless, its regulatory function remains the key focus for almost half.

)
» o
Q.39 What do you think should be the primary function of the IACP? 73
- Q.39 And which is the most important in your view?
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Primary function x member category
Base: All members: 640

Membership Type
A" Pre_
Members |Accredited| Accredited | Student - Affiliate |Inactive /
- Accredited -
Member | Supervisor | Member Member | Retired

Member
7 8 18 10
% % % %

Base: 640 323 8 5 144

% % () % % () ()
Representative Body 82 80 82 81 83 80
Regulatory Body 75 76 76 76 72 78 60

Educating Members 69 68 70 71 70 50
Client Sourcing for 50 50

Members o1 @ 49 41 46
A social network 28 27 24 22
15

A Union 17 17 16 @ 6 10

Other 4 4 7 3 3 - -

All groups see a continuing need for representation and education (irrespective of a view that the

IACP should regulate too).

)
» o
Q.39 What do you think should be the primary function of the IACP?
- Q.39 And which is the most important in your view?

Confidential
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Perspective of State registration and regulation
Base: All members: 640

Aware Attitude

%

No, not

Yes, » Strongly in favour
aware -
aware

Slightly in favour

Slightly against
Totally against

There is broad awareness and very strong support for the possibility of State

registration and regulation.

. .4 Q.40a There is a possibility of Counselling/Psychotherapy being regulated and registered by the State in the future.
. \ - Have you heard about this or not?

Confidential Q.40b  Are you broadly in favour of this development or opposed to it?
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Impact of State registration and regulation
Base: All members: 640

Gender Age Length of Membership Membership Type
Acﬁ::ts Less 5 5 610 11.20 Over  Accred Accred gy € /T;ftlé Inactive /
Male Female 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ than Mem- Superv X
years years years 20 yrs - Member Mem Mem Retired
2 yrs ber isor ber ber
% o % % % % % % () % % % o Yo %
Very good H H H H H H H I H
Good H H
HiB Bol BRR 10
| H L+ B 7 H ﬂ e »a KJ 2 3

Very bad =
Almost all feel that State registration and regulation will be good for the profession,

although older members, retirees and affiliates are more nervous.

S .
» o
Q.40c Do you think the regulation and registration by a State body will be good or bad for the status of the 76
- profession overall?
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What next for IACP

Base: All members: 640
Ensuring that
Lobbying on ) a valid, Functioning -
behalf of the . Ensurlng_ that - correct and - as the Providing a . -
. Representing counselling/p Ensuring that oy Reporting on - forum for Ensuring that Undertaking
profession . positive - - interface .
- and sychotherapy counselling/p . - Organising current issues Counsellors/ students and public -
(with the - - ! impression of ; h between the : ; Advertising
articulating is properly sychotherapy - CPD and in Counselling/ - Psychotherap educational attitude
HSE, the the i ! counselling/p profession . - on behalf of
] e interests understood is properly member Psychotherapy ists to meet bodies can research on
insurers, the sychotherapy - - and the . the sector
- of all by the portrayed by =7 education to the wider - and share meet with  behalf of the
legislators b | h di is created in bershi media/the hei b
and the members genera the media the media membership State/health their members sector
regulator.) public and system opinions
elsewhere
% %

%

Collecting
funds to
ensure that
the IACP is
sufficiently
well funded
to continue
to represent
and promote
members
concerns

%

Very
important 74
Important
. Not ) |
important
Lobbying representation and the positioning of the profession in the public’s mind are key future tasks, while
education and training remains a necessity. Members recognise the importance of the IACP’s collective

articulation of positioning of Psychotherapy for the public, the media and the health system.

e Q.40e  Which of the following functions will be important ones for the IACP to continue with?
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What else should the IACP be doing?

Base: All members: 640
% The IACP should be

More support for researchers/counsellors/therapists | I 10 doing something else

Reduce fees [ 8 %
Better marketing |l

Workshops/CPD available to members [l

Raising standards/quality of work done |l
Support/assist pre-accredited members [l 4
Simpler / More speedy accreditation process
More proactive with members of the public
Be vocal/visible re industry issues
Clarity around pay scales / roles of staff
More nationwide focus / More central premises
More referrals
Push for regulation
Friendlier staff

|
|
|
|
|
More efficiency |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Fewer staff

Provide more information re: reality of life as therapist

Staff member who could help with business/tax return/administrative queries
Flexibility re supervisor choice/availability

Open to/recognise outside accreditation

Liase with industry bodies/organisations

Improve online facilities

Other

There are few significant suggestions for activity by the IACP above and beyond its

existing focus. A greater need for “support” emerges as the top requirement.

» Y
» \ - @ ‘ Q.41 Is there anything else you feel the IACP should be doing? 78
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Impact of State registration on membership
Base: All members: 640

Unlikely/Will not pay

Membership Type

o
>

w
(e}

Yes, fully prepared to pay both Accredited member

Accredited supervisor

Quite happy to pay both

w
(e}

W
N

Student member

Pre-Accredited member

w
o

w
(o]

Affiliate member

N
o

May or may not pay both Inactive/Retired

No. of Clients per Month
1-10 clients/month

w
(6,1

11-10 clients/month

W
w

Unlikely to pay both
=3 A49/o 21-30 clients/month

31-40 clients/month

(0]

Will not pay both

W
w

41+ clients/month

W
N

About 1 in 3 feel that they won’t be in a position to pay both sets of fees.

)
» o
Q.42 If State Regulation and Registration is introduced, would you still be prepared to pay your IACP membership
- fee as well as paying your State registration fee?
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